FIRST IMPRESSIONS
Lesson Plan

Introduclion Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

POWER OF CLOTHES
Lesson Plan

Introduction Garme / Activity
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activily
Worksheet
UNDERSTANDING SELF
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activily
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

LOOK GOOD / FEEL GOOD
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handont Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Workshest

GROUPS AND CLOTHES
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

FASHION AND STYLE
Lesson Plan

[ntroduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

THE FASHION CYCLE
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

FASHION CLASSICS
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheel

e L B e

&
7
8
8
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

il
32
i3
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

FADS

Lesson Plan

Iniroduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Baody of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

USE OF NATURAL DIES
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activily
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheetl

PRINTING ON FABRIC
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

THE STITCHED ARTS
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparcncy / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Workshect

CLOTHING COMMUNICATES

Lesson Plan

Introduciion Game / Activity
Transparcncy / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Workshect

COLOR

Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Gume / Aclivily
Workshest

THE COLOR WHEEL
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparcincy / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

COLOR SCHEMES
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparcncy / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

50 Lessons Over Easy - Apparel Lessons, WA23866 « enasco.com/fcs/

3-74


http://www.enasco.com/fcs/
https://www.enasco.com/p/WA23866

MAKING COLOR WORK
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Game / Actlivity
Worksheet

ELEMENTS OF DESIGN
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Workshest

THE ILLUSION OF LINE
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game [ Activity
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Game [ Activily
Worksheet

KINDS OF FIBERS
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game [ Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheel

FABRICS & THEIR FINISHES
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheel

CARE OF CLOTHES
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Aclivily
Transparcncy / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

SHOPPING AT SALES
Leseon Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

INFLUENCES ON FASHION
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Bedy of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

B2
83
84
85
8o

87
RR
89
S0
21

92
93
54
45
96

97
98
99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106

107
108
109-111)
111
112

113
i4
115
116
117

118
119
120
121
122

BRAND NAMES

Lesson Plan

Introduction Game [/ Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

DESIGN OF GARMENTS
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handoul Master

Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

JOBS IN APPAREL INDUSTRY
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master

Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

WINDING THE BOBBIN

Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handoul Master

Body of Lesson Game / Aclivily
Worksheet

ADJUSTING STITCH TENSION
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Masler

Body of Lesson Game / Activily
Worksheet

SEWING MACHINE NEEDLES
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master

Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

MEASURING TOOLS & AIDS
Lesson Plan

[niroduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Aclivily
Workshest

CUTTING TOOLS & AIDS
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparcncy / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Workshect

50 Lessons Over Easy - Apparel Lessons, WA23866 « enasco.com/fcs/

123
124
125
126
127

128
129
130
131
132

133
134
135
136
137

138
139
140
141
142

143
144
145
146
147

148
149
150
151
152

153
154
155
156
157

158
159
160
161
162


http://www.enasco.com/fcs/
https://www.enasco.com/p/WA23866

MARKING TOOLS & AIDS
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game [ Activity
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

PRESSING TOOLS & AIDS
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activily
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Game / Aclivity
Worksheet

STITCHING TOOLS & AIDS
Lesson Plan

Imtroduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Game [ Activity
Worksheet

SEWING SUPPLIES

Lesson Plan

Introduction Gams / Activity
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

FABRIC GRAIN

Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handowt Master
Body of Lesson Game £ Activity
Worksheet

CONSTRUCTION MARKINGS

Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet
CONSTRUCTION TERMS
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game [ Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheel

LAYOUT, CUTTING & MARK

Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Game / Aclivily
Worksheet

163
164
165
166
167

168
169
170
im
172

173
174
175
176
177

178
179
180-181
182
183

184
135
186
187
188

189
190
191
192
193

194
195
196
197
198

199
200
201
202
203

TYPES OF STITCHING

Lesson Plan

Tntroduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Garne / Activily
Worksheet

STITCHING

Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparcncy / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Actvity
Workshect

BUTTONS

Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transpatrency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worlksheet

SLEEVYES

Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparcncy / Hatidout Masier
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Waorksheet

HAND STITCHES
Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

GATHERING

Lesson Plan

Introduciion Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Buody of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheel

HEMS

Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

POCKETS

Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparcncy / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Workshcet

50 Lessons Over Easy - Apparel Lessons, WA23866 « enasco.com/fcs/

204
205
206
208
209

210
211
212
213
214

215
216
217
218
219

220
221
222
223
224

225
226
227
228
229

230
231
232
233
234

235
236
237
238
239

240
241
242
243
244

=207


http://www.enasco.com/fcs/
https://www.enasco.com/p/WA23866

WAISTBANDS

Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Activity
Transparency / Handout Master
Body of Lesson Game / Activity
Worksheet

ZIPPERS

Lesson Plan

Introduction Game / Aclivily
Transparency / Handoul Master
Body of Lesson Game [ Aclivity
Worksheet

50 Lessons Over Easy - Apparel Lessons, WA23866 « enasco.com/fcs/

245
246
247
248
249

250
251
252
253
254


http://www.enasco.com/fcs/
https://www.enasco.com/p/WA23866

SHOPPING

Name That Store

\ e

DIRECTIONS: Before class, gather as many store
shopping bags as you can from various stores. (Get at
least 25) Place them on a table at the front of the room.,

During class, explain to the students that on the “go”
signal, they will have 2 minutes to identify and write
down as many stores as they can off the shopping bags.
At the end of the allotted time, the student with the most
stores on their list, wins. Award that student a prize.

To add to the activity, ask the class what their favorite
and least favorite stores are.

]

'..';.ﬁ":"']ﬁf Materials Needed: oo Preparation Required:

! At least 25 various shopping bags ; Gather materials needed.
2 A prize 2 Place shopping bags on table at front
of the room,

3 Prepare a prize.

114

50 Lessons Over Easy - Apparel Lessons, WA23866 « enasco.com/fcs/


http://www.enasco.com/fcs/
https://www.enasco.com/p/WA23866



