



Topies	Page #	Topics	Page:
FIRST IMPRESSIONS		FADS	
Lesson Plan		Lesson Plan	41
Introduction Game / Activity	1 2	Introduction Game / Activity	42
Transparency / Handout Master	3	Transparency / Handout Master	
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	4	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	43 44
Worksheet	1,5	Worksheet	45
POWER OF CLOTHES	5	USE OF NATURAL DIES	
Lesson Plan	6	Lesson Plan	46
Introduction Game / Activity	7	Introduction Game / Activity	47
Fransparency / Handout Master	8	Transparency / Handout Master	48
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	9	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	49
Worksheet	10	Worksheet	50
UNDERSTANDING SELF	10	PRINTING ON FABRIC	50
esson Plan	11	Lesson Plan	51
ntroduction Game / Activity	12	Introduction Game / Activity	52
Transparency / Handout Master	13	Transparency / Handout Master	53
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	14	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	54
Worksheet	15	Worksheet	55
LOOK GOOD / FEEL GOOD	••	THE STITCHED ARTS	576 6 8
esson Plan	16	Lesson Plan	56
ntroduction Game / Activity	17	Introduction Game / Activity	57
Fransparency / Handout Master	18	Transparency / Handout Master	58
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	19	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	59
Worksheet	20	Worksheet	60
GROUPS AND CLOTHES		CLOTHING COMMUNICATES	
Lesson Plan	21	Lesson Plan	61
Introduction Game / Activity	22	Introduction Game / Activity	62
Fransparency / Handout Master	23	Transparency / Handout Master	63
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	24	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	64
Worksheet	25	Worksheet	65
FASHION AND STYLE		COLOR	
esson Plan	26	Lesson Plan	66
introduction Game / Activity	27	Introduction Game / Activity	67
Fransparency / Handout Master	28	Transparency / Handout Master	68
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	29	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	69
Worksheet	30	Worksheet	70
THE FASHION CYCLE		THE COLOR WHEEL	
Lesson Plan	31	Lesson Plan	71
Introduction Game / Activity	32	Introduction Game / Activity	72
Fransparency / Handout Master	33	Transparency / Handout Master	73 - 74
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	34	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	75
Worksheet	35	Worksheet	76
FASHION CLASSICS		COLOR SCHEMES	
Lesson Plan	36	Lesson Plan	77
Introduction Game / Activity	37	Introduction Game / Activity	78
Fransparency / Handout Master	38	Transparency / Handout Master	79
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	39	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	80
Worksheet	40	Worksheet	81

50 Lessons Over Easy - Apparel Lessons, WA23866 • enasco.com/fcs





<u>Topics</u>	Page #	<u>Topies</u>	Page #	
MAKING COLOR WORK		BRAND NAMES		
Lesson Plan	82	Lesson Plan	123	
Introduction Game / Activity	83	Introduction Game / Activity	124	
Transparency / Handout Master	84	Transparency / Handout Master	125	
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	85	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	126	
Worksheet	86	Worksheet	127	
ELEMENTS OF DESIGN	60		DESIGN OF GARMENTS	
Lesson Plan	87	Lesson Plan	128	
Introduction Game / Activity	88	Introduction Game / Activity	129	
Transparency / Handout Master	89	Transparency / Handout Master	130	
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	90	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	131	
Worksheet	91	Worksheet	132	
THE ILLUSION OF LINE	71	JOBS IN APPAREL INDUSTRY	134	
Lesson Plan	92	Lesson Plan	133	
Introduction Game / Activity	93	Introduction Game / Activity	134	
Transparency / Handout Master	94	Transparency / Handout Master	135	
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	95	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	136	
Worksheet	96	Worksheet	137	
KINDS OF FIBERS	150.5%	WINDING THE BOBBIN		
Lesson Plan	97	Lesson Plan	138	
Introduction Game / Activity	98	Introduction Game / Activity	139	
Transparency / Handout Master	99	Transparency / Handout Master	140	
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	100	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	141	
Worksheet	101	Worksheet	142	
FABRICS & THEIR FINISHES		ADJUSTING STITCH TENSION		
Lesson Plan	102	Lesson Plan	143	
Introduction Game / Activity	103	Introduction Game / Activity	144	
Transparency / Handout Master	104	Transparency / Handout Master	145	
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	105	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	146	
Worksheet	106	Worksheet	147	
CARE OF CLOTHES		SEWING MACHINE NEEDLES		
Lesson Plan	107	Lesson Plan	148	
Introduction Game / Activity	108	Introduction Game / Activity	149	
Transparency / Handout Master	109-110	Transparency / Handout Master	150	
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	111	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	151	
Worksheet	112	Worksheet	152	
SHOPPING AT SALES		MEASURING TOOLS & AIDS		
Lesson Plan	113	Lesson Plan	153	
Introduction Game / Activity	114	Introduction Game / Activity	154	
Transparency / Handout Master	115	Transparency / Handout Master	155	
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	116	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	156	
Worksheet	117	Worksheet	157	
INFLUENCES ON FASHION		CUTTING TOOLS & AIDS		
Lesson Plan	118	Lesson Plan	158	
Introduction Game / Activity	119	Introduction Game / Activity	159	
Transparency / Handout Master	120	Transparency / Handout Master	160	
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	121	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	161	
Worksheet	122	Worksheet	162	





<u>Topics</u>	Page #	Topics	Page #
MARKING TOOLS & AIDS		TYPES OF STITCHING	
Lesson Plan	162	Lesson Plan	204
Introduction Game / Activity	163 164	Introduction Game / Activity	205
Transparency / Handout Master	165	Transparency / Handout Master	206 - 207
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	166	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	208 - 207
Worksheet	167	Worksheet	209
PRESSING TOOLS & AIDS	107	STITCHING	209
Lesson Plan	1.00	Lesson Plan	210
Introduction Game / Activity	168	Introduction Game / Activity	210
Transparency / Handout Master	169	Transparency / Handout Master	211
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	170	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	212
Worksheet	171	Worksheet	213
STITCHING TOOLS & AIDS	172	BUTTONS	214
Lesson Plan	222	Lesson Plan	015
Introduction Game / Activity	173	Introduction Game / Activity	215
Transparency / Handout Master	174	Transparency / Handout Master	216
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	175	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	217
Worksheet	176	Worksheet	218
	177	SLEEVES	219
SEWING SUPPLIES		Control of the Contro	
Lesson Plan	178	Lesson Plan	220
Introduction Game / Activity	179	Introduction Game / Activity	221
Transparency / Handout Master	180-181	Transparency / Handout Master	222
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	182	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	223
Worksheet	183	Worksheet	224
FABRIC GRAIN		HAND STITCHES	
Lesson Plan	184	Lesson Plan	225
Introduction Game / Activity	185	Introduction Game / Activity	226
Transparency / Handout Master	186	Transparency / Handout Master	227
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	187	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	228
Worksheet	188	Worksheet	229
CONSTRUCTION MARKINGS		GATHERING	
Lesson Plan	189	Lesson Plan	230
Introduction Game / Activity	190	Introduction Game / Activity	231
Transparency / Handout Master	191	Transparency / Handout Master	232
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	192	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	233
Worksheet	193	Worksheet	234
CONSTRUCTION TERMS		HEMS	
Lesson Plan	194	Lesson Plan	235
Introduction Game / Activity	195	Introduction Game / Activity	236
Transparency / Handout Master	196	Transparency / Handout Master	237
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	197	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	238
Worksheet	198	Worksheet	239
LAYOUT, CUTTING & MARK		POCKETS	
Lesson Plan	199	Lesson Plan	240
Introduction Game / Activity	200	Introduction Game / Activity	241
Transparency / Handout Master	201	Transparency / Handout Master	242
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	202	Body of Lesson Game / Activity	243
Worksheet	203	Worksheet	244
		essons, WA23866 • enasco.com/fcs/	2.000 (P.O.)





Topics	Page #
WAISTBANDS	
Lesson Plan	245
Introduction Game / Activity	246
Transparency / Handout Master	247
Body of Lesson Game / Activity	248
Worksheet	249
ZIPPERS	7.70
Lesson Plan	250
Introduction Game / Activity	251
Transparency / Handout Master	252
Body of Lesson Game / Activity Worksheet	253
	254



SHOPPING AT STORES

Name That Store



DIRECTIONS: Before class, gather as many store shopping bags as you can from various stores. (Get at least 25) Place them on a table at the front of the room.

During class, explain to the students that on the "go" signal, they will have 2 minutes to identify and write down as many stores as they can off the shopping bags. At the end of the allotted time, the student with the most stores on their list, wins. Award that student a prize.

To add to the activity, ask the class what their favorite and least favorite stores are.



Materials Needed:

At least 25 various shopping bags
A prize

Pre

Preparation Required:

- Gather materials needed.
- Place shopping bags on table at front of the room.
- Prepare a prize.